
Mr. Shank, 
 
That document was already released the night of the March 21, meeting in the great hall with 
counsel.  Would you like another copy? 
 
Jim 
James M. Kreidler 
Town Administrator 
Town of Townsend 
272 Main Street 
Townsend, MA 01469 
(978) 597-1700  
jkreidler@townsend.ma.us  
 
If this email is received by a multi-member public board, commission or committee please take care to 
never “respond to all” as you may inadvertantly create a violation of the open meeting law. 
 
This message (including any attachments) contains confidential information intended for a specific 
individual and purpose, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete 
this message. In Massachusetts, the term “public record” is broadly defined to include all documentary 
materials or data created or received by any officer or employee of any governmental unit, regardless of 
physical form or characteristics unless it falls under one of the statutory exemptions to the Public 
Records Law MGL Chapter 4, Section 7(26). Consequently, email is subject to the disclousure, retention 
and maintenance provisions as required by law. MGL Chapter 66 
 
 
 
 
 
From: Joe Shank [mailto:joe@harborautobody.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2017 1:30 PM 

To: James Kreidler 
Subject: Re: Subject: Massachusetts Public Records Request - April 5, 2017 

 

Where is the attorney letters to Dcjis  

 

Sent from Joseph Shank 

 

On Apr 11, 2017, at 12:44 PM, James Kreidler <jkreidler@townsend.ma.us> wrote: 

Mr. Shank, 
  
Attached please find a letter that is responsive to your request below. 
  
In the attached letter please note that the third paragraph has been redacted per  
  
  
Exemption (f) - The Investigatory Exemption  

mailto:jkreidler@townsend.ma.us
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Exemption (f), the investigatory exemption, provides custodians a basis for withholding:  
investigatory materials necessarily compiled out of the public view by law enforcement or other  
investigatory officials the disclosure of which materials would probably so prejudice  
the possibility of effective law enforcement that such disclosure would not be in the public interest. 
  
Please do not hesitate to reach out if there is any additional information with which I can be of 
assistance. 
  
Jim 
James M. Kreidler 
Town Administrator 
Town of Townsend 
272 Main Street 
Townsend, MA 01469 
(978) 597-1700  
jkreidler@townsend.ma.us  
  
If this email is received by a multi-member public board, commission or committee please take care to 
never “respond to all” as you may inadvertantly create a violation of the open meeting law. 
  
This message (including any attachments) contains confidential information intended for a specific 
individual and purpose, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete 
this message. In Massachusetts, the term “public record” is broadly defined to include all documentary 
materials or data created or received by any officer or employee of any governmental unit, regardless of 
physical form or characteristics unless it falls under one of the statutory exemptions to the Public 
Records Law MGL Chapter 4, Section 7(26). Consequently, email is subject to the disclousure, retention 
and maintenance provisions as required by law. MGL Chapter 66 
  
  
  
  
  
From: Joe Shank [mailto:joe@harborautobody.com]  

Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 11:33 AM 
To: Jim Kreidler 

Cc: gnclark613@gmail.com; Cindy King; Carolyn Smart 

Subject: Subject: Massachusetts Public Records Request - April 5, 2017 
  

 

 

April 5, 2017 

To: James Kreidler, Town Administrator 

Town of Townsend, Massachusetts, 01469 

Subject: Massachusetts Public Records Request - April 5, 2017 
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Dear Mr. Kreidler: 

This is a request under the Massachusetts Public Records Law (M. G. L. Chapter 66, Section 10). 

Please reply to this email to show you have received it. 

I request that I be provided copies of the following records: 

1. Any letter, Email, and/or correspondence that was referenced during BOS meeting on 4/4/17 in regards to the DCJIS 

report from Att. Jenkins or Town Counsel to DCJIS or from DCJIS to Att. Jenkins or Town Counsel and/or to or from any 

member of the current BOS and/or Town Administrator or Administrators assistant.  

2.  The correspondence referenced back and forth in reguard to DCJIS continuing the investigation due to more 

information beingt submitted as stated in meeting.   

I recognize that you may charge reasonable costs for copies, as well as for personnel time needed to comply with this 

request. I will gladly accept electronic versions or copies instead of paper if that is less labor intensive for staff to process. 

If you expect costs to exceed $10.00 each, please provide a detailed fee estimate before proceeding.  

The Public Records Law requires you to provide me with a written response within 10 calendar days. If you cannot 

comply with my request, you are statutorily required to provide an explanation in writing. 

 

Sincerely, 

Joseph Shank 

77 Turner Road 

Townsend, MA 0146 

--  

Joe Shank 

Harbor Auto Body 

978.597.2077 

978/597/2177 fax 

joe@harborautobody.com 

www.harborautobody.com 

<CJIS LEGAL COUNSEL LETTER.pdf> 
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